
EDP Photonews Bob Dowen Rally Services
Patriot Stages 2012

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Damian Cole James Morgan Ford Focus WRC 01.24.14

Group 'N' Cars Conforming to FIA International Group N Regulations

Class N2 Over 1400cc, up to and including 1600cc
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
55 Mark Wilson Andy Harper Suzuki Swift 01:41:43 1

Class N3 Over 1600cc, up to and including 2000cc
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
57 Jane Beebe Lewis Davies MG ZR 160 01:47:10 1

Class N4 Over 2000cc
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
17 Rob Tout Dan Holley Mitsubishi Evo 9  01:28:07 1

Class R15 Road Rally cars
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
96 Mark Cook Anthony Powell Escort Mark II 01:37:10 1

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk



EDP Photonews Bob Dowen Rally Services
Patriot Stages 2012

Awards List

Open Category 'B' Cars - Complying with 2012 MSA Technical Regulations

Class B9 Up to and including 1400cc
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
45 Ian  Sutton Alex Sutton Vauxhall Nova 01:38:04 1
80 Owen Turner Michael Turner MG ZR 01:38:15 2
77 Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa 01:38:57 3

Class B10 Over 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
33 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 01:33:50 1
66 Chris Gravestock Mark Harmer Peugeot 106 01:33:56 2
46 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Toyota Starlet 01:34:12 3

Class B11 Over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 01:26:33 1
15 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01:27:05 2
14 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 01:27:43 3

Class B12 Over 2000cc Two Wheel Drive 
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Simon Mauger Brian Cammack Ford Escort MkII 01:24:36 1
3 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 01:24:42 2
20 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Ford Escort MkII 01:32:02 3

Class B13 Over 2000cc 4WD cars
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Christopher Jones Ashley Trimble Ford Focus Sti 4x4 01:27:55 1

Class B14 Over 2000cc 4WD cars current or former World rally cars
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
8 Peter Lloyd Patrick Walsh Subaru S14 01:24:56 1

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk



EDP Photonews Bob Dowen Rally Services
Patriot Stages 2012

Special Awards List

Best Mixed Crew
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

15 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01.27.05

Novice Award
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

43 Alex Cannon Ray Keith Ford Focus 01.35.17

Team Award
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 01.26.33
53 Ben  Andre Adam Harvey Talbot Sunbeam 01.37.19

Last Classified Finisher
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
100 Sayyan John Izzy Arrowsmith Subaru Impreza 1.53.57

Best Turned out Car - Steve Harkness Competition Tyres Award 
No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total

53 Ben  Andre Adam Harvey Talbot Sunbeam 01.37.19

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk



EDP Photonews Bob Dowen Rally Services
Patriot Stages 2012

Final Results 

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Damian Cole James Morgan Ford Focus WRC B14 01.24.14 1
2 Simon Mauger Brian Cammack Ford Escort MkII B12 01.24.36 2 1
3 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B12 01.24.42 3 2
8 Peter Lloyd Patrick Walsh Subaru S14 B14 01.24.56 4 1
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 B11 01.26.33 5 1

15 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 B11 01.27.05 6 2
14 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 B11 01.27.43 7 3
5 Christopher Jones Ashley Trimble Ford Focus Sti 4x4 B13 01.27.55 8 1

17 Rob Tout Dan Holley Mitsubishi Evo 9  N4 01.28.07 9 1
6 Julian Jones Brian Neale Ford Escort B11 01.28.39 10 4

21 Richard Edwards Paul Brown Ford Escort Mk2 B11 01.29.51 11 5
58 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort MkII B11 01.30.33 12 6
28 Gary Parker Tony Bassett Peugeot 205 B11 01.30.53 13 7
36 Brian Davis Ian Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B11 01.31.14 14 8
20 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Ford Escort MkII B12 01.32.02 15 3
88 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Ford Escort Mk2 RS B12 01.32.07 16 4
26 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS B12 01.33.10 17 5
22 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort MkI B11 01.33.44 18 9
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza N4 01.33.47 19 2
33 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti B10 01.33.50 20 1
66 Chris Gravestock Mark Harmer Peugeot 106 B10 01.33.56 21 2
46 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Toyota Starlet B10 01.34.12 22 3
56 Tim Daltry Emma Morrison Peugeot 205 GTi B11 01.34.25 23 10
68 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra B11 01.34.32 24 11
43 Alex Cannon Ray Keith Ford Focus B11 01.35.17 25 12
47 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Honda Civic Vti B10 01.35.26 26 4
50 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Honda Civic B10 01.35.57 27 5
92 Guy Hancock Anton Ducroq-slip Peugeot 205 B11 01.36.19 28 13
69 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Vauxhall Nova B10 01.36.52 29 6
30 Matt  Beebe Paula Swinscoe MG ZR 190 B11 01.36.59 30 14
48 Thomas Bye David Pearson Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.37.03 31 7
52 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic B10 01.37.07 32 8
96 Mark Cook Anthony Powell Escort Mark II R15 01.37.10 33 1
53 Ben  Andre Adam Harvey Talbot Sunbeam B11 01.37.19 34 15
67 John Morris Lloyd Morgan Ford Escort Mk1 B11 01.37.36 35 16
32 Austin McKinlay Anthony Palmer Peugeot 205 GTi B11 01.37.48 36 17
45 Ian  Sutton Alex Sutton Vauxhall Nova B9 01.38.04 37 1
61 Geoff Glover Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra (RWD B11 01.38.14 38 18
80 Owen Turner Michael Turner MG ZR B9 01.38.15 39 2
77 Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa B9 01.38.57 40 3
44 David Bennett Paul Forbes Subaru Impreza N4 01.39.04 41 3
27 Les Skeet Mark Powell Vauxhall Nova B9 01.39.48 42 4
62 Nigel Williams Portia Gregory Ford Escort B11 01.39.48 43 19
51 Steve Wilks Caroline Wilks Ford Escort MkII B11 01.41.03 44 20
98 Julian Barnett Chris Williams Subaru Impreza N4 01.41.27 45 4
55 Mark Wilson Andy Harper Suzuki Swift N2 01.41.43 46 1
64 Barry Pavey Pete Donnachie Toyota MR2 B12 01.41.52 47 6
82 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Ford Escort Mexico M B10 01.41.59 48 9
70 Russell Roberts Andrew Crittle Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.42.09 49 10
91 Nigel Barnett Louise  Barnett Ford Capri B12 01.42.12 50 7
34 Bryan Whale Rob Jenkins Vauxhall Nova B10 01.42.19 51 11
79 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B10 01.42.51 52 12
54 Chris Barter Matt Isaac Vauxhall Nova B9 01.43.06 53 5
65 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison MG ZR B9 01.43.16 54 6

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk



EDP Photonews Bob Dowen Rally Services
Patriot Stages 2012

Final Results 

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

89 Jon  Hunt David Dockree Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.44.54 55 13
93 Chris Lewis Mark Davies Ford Escort Mk1 R15 01.45.16 56 2
97 Alison Lock Karen Phelps Citreon Saxo VTS N2 01.46.03 57 2
72 Nigel Smith Ryan Taylor Ford Focus ST170 B11 01.46.30 58 21
57 Jane Beebe Lewis Davies MG ZR 160 N3 01.47.10 59 1
73 Kevin Harbour Dave  Tortoishell Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.47.53 60 14
86 Matthew Blanchard Lizzy Brain Austin Mini B9 01.51.46 61 7
100 Sayyan John Izzy Arrowsmith Subaru Impreza R15 01.53.57 62 3
18 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Ford Escort B11 Non Starter
7 Steve Hollis Tim Currie Mitsubishi Evo  B13 Retired
9 Mark Roberts Tom Wood Ford Escort Cosworth B13 Retired

10 Bob Fowden Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
11 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk I B12 Retired
12 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MkII B12 Retired
13 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 RS B13 Retired
16 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
19 Martin Evans Kevin Haven Ford Escort Mk2 B11 Retired
23 Lee Halfpenny Tom Bemand Ford Escort Mk2 B11 Retired
24 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Ford Escort B11 Retired
25 Kevin Tappin Charles Tappin Ford Escort Mk2 B10 Retired
29 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity Subaru Impreza SCR1 B13 Retired
31 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 B11 Retired
35 Gary Owen Rhys Evans Ford RS200 B11 Retired
37 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Vauxhall Astra B11 Retired
38 Stuart Anderson Jack Anderson Vauxhall Chevette HS B12 Retired
39 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova B9 Retired
40 Christian South Anthony Litchfield Citreon C2 Max A6 Retired
42 Royston Carey Bridge Carey Renault Clio B11 Retired
49 Mark Vaughan Keith Morris Ford Escort RS2000 N3 Retired
59 David Thomas Gareth Short Ford Escort MkII B10 Retired
60 Robert Davies Alex Davies Vauxhall Nova B9 Retired
63 Bill Paynter Andy Hollingham Peugeot 106 B9 Retired
71 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 GTi B10 Retired
74 Marcus Ridley Antony  Knight Peugeot 205 B9 Retired
75 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Ford Escort B11 Retired
76 Kevin  Perks Derek Kriedemann Skoda Fabia N1 Retired
78 Nick Jarvis Alan Carfrae Subaru N10 N4 Retired
81 Jeremy Derbyshire Paul Rippon Nissan Micra B9 Retired
83 John Tatlow Julie  Westwood Peugeot 205 GTi B10 Retired
84 Adrian  Mayall Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 B9 Retired
85 David Morgan Philip Cook Darrian Sport B9 Retired
87 Maurice May Roger  Lane Ford Escort B11 Retired
90 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
94 Tom Bretherton Simon Bretherton Honda Civic B10 Retired
95 David Watts Paul Griffiths Peugeot 205 GTi B11 Retired
99 Paul Davies Nathan Sutton Vauxhall Corsa B9 Retired

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk
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Results in Car Number Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Damian Cole James Morgan Ford Focus WRC B14 12.15 11.34 11.25 11.31 11.25 13.24 12.40 00.00 01.24.14 1
2 Simon Mauger Brian Cammack Ford Escort MkII B12 12.45 11.47 11.37 11.30 11.17 13.04 12.36 00.00 01.24.36 2 1
3 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B12 12.38 11.46 11.39 11.31 11.17 13.00 12.51 00.00 01.24.42 3 2
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 B11 12.49 11.54 11.48 11.41 11.36 13.28 13.17 00.00 01.26.33 5 1
5 Christopher Jones Ashley Trimble Ford Focus Sti 4x4 B13 12.37 11.54 13.31 11.49 11.41 13.19 13.04 00.00 01.27.55 8 1
6 Julian Jones Brian Neale Ford Escort B11 13.01 12.13 12.05 11.58 11.52 13.47 13.43 00.00 01.28.39 10 4
7 Steve Hollis Tim Currie Mitsubishi Evo  B13 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
8 Peter Lloyd Patrick Walsh Subaru S14 B14 14.22 11.25 11.15 11.22 11.08 12.50 12.34 00.00 01.24.56 4 1
9 Mark Roberts Tom Wood Ford Escort Cosworth B13 13.05 12.47 14.28 13.00 12.04 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 Bob Fowden Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza B13 13.08 12.15 12.03 12.08 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk I B12 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MkII B12 12.56 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 RS B13 13.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 B11 13.07 12.12 11.56 11.47 11.46 13.36 13.19 00.00 01.27.43 7 3
15 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 B11 12.45 12.02 11.48 11.48 11.39 13.49 13.14 00.00 01.27.05 6 2
16 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza B13 14.08 12.24 12.11 12.09 12.15 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Rob Tout Dan Holley Mitsubishi Evo 9  N4 13.16 12.17 12.04 11.55 11.46 13.31 13.18 00.00 01.28.07 9 1
18 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Ford Escort B11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter 63 22
19 Martin Evans Kevin Haven Ford Escort Mk2 B11 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
20 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Ford Escort MkII B12 13.31 12.41 12.33 12.26 12.37 14.18 13.56 00.00 01.32.02 15 3
21 Richard Edwards Paul Brown Ford Escort Mk2 B11 13.13 12.20 13.00 12.02 12.02 13.35 13.39 00.00 01.29.51 11 5
22 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort MkI B11 16.45 12.27 12.18 12.08 12.20 14.07 13.39 00.00 01.33.44 18 9
23 Lee Halfpenny Tom Bemand Ford Escort Mk2 B11 14.10 13.15 13.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
24 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Ford Escort B11 13.43 13.15 13.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
25 Kevin Tappin Charles Tappin Ford Escort Mk2 B10 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
26 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS B12 13.24 12.58 12.38 12.44 12.52 14.36 13.58 00.00 01.33.10 17 5
27 Les Skeet Mark Powell Vauxhall Nova B9 14.32 13.16 13.13 12.53 12.58 18.18 14.38 00.00 01.39.48 42 4
28 Gary Parker Tony Bassett Peugeot 205 B11 13.32 12.20 12.10 12.12 12.34 14.04 14.01 00.00 01.30.53 13 7
29 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity Subaru Impreza SCR1 B13 13.12 12.28 12.13 12.02 12.59 14.10 00.00 00.00 Retired
30 Matt  Beebe Paula Swinscoe MG ZR 190 B11 14.00 13.23 13.40 14.31 14.24 13.44 13.17 00.00 01.36.59 30 14
31 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 B11 13.08 12.31 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 Austin McKinlay Anthony Palmer Peugeot 205 GTi B11 14.39 13.39 13.09 13.14 13.11 14.53 15.03 00.00 01.37.48 36 17
33 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti B10 13.58 13.05 12.51 12.44 12.41 14.17 14.14 00.00 01.33.50 20 1
34 Bryan Whale Rob Jenkins Vauxhall Nova B10 20.00 13.04 14.56 12.47 12.44 14.27 14.21 00.00 01.42.19 51 11
35 Gary Owen Rhys Evans Ford RS200 B11 13.14 12.30 12.18 12.14 12.54 13.32 00.00 00.00 Retired

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk
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Results in Car Number Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

36 Brian Davis Ian Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B11 13.27 12.31 12.25 12.14 12.30 14.10 13.57 00.00 01.31.14 14 8
37 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Vauxhall Astra B11 14.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
38 Stuart Anderson Jack Anderson Vauxhall Chevette HS B12 14.42 13.57 13.54 13.56 13.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
39 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova B9 15.34 14.10 13.58 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
40 Christian South Anthony Litchfield Citreon C2 Max A6 13.49 12.50 13.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza N4 13.47 12.49 12.45 12.40 12.38 14.37 14.31 00.00 01.33.47 19 2
42 Royston Carey Bridge Carey Renault Clio B11 13.15 12.34 12.24 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 Alex Cannon Ray Keith Ford Focus B11 14.01 13.07 13.31 13.01 13.00 14.33 14.04 00.00 01.35.17 25 12
44 David Bennett Paul Forbes Subaru Impreza N4 14.43 13.29 13.27 13.59 13.14 14.53 15.19 00.00 01.39.04 41 3
45 Ian  Sutton Alex Sutton Vauxhall Nova B9 14.11 13.23 13.21 13.17 13.12 15.34 15.06 00.00 01.38.04 37 1
46 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Toyota Starlet B10 14.24 12.50 12.46 12.54 12.30 14.36 14.12 00.00 01.34.12 22 3
47 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Honda Civic Vti B10 14.24 13.10 12.56 13.00 12.56 14.38 14.22 00.00 01.35.26 26 4
48 Thomas Bye David Pearson Peugeot 205 GTi B10 14.17 13.23 13.18 13.19 13.16 14.52 14.38 00.00 01.37.03 31 7
49 Mark Vaughan Keith Morris Ford Escort RS2000 N3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
50 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Honda Civic B10 14.05 13.11 13.06 13.04 12.59 14.53 14.39 00.00 01.35.57 27 5
51 Steve Wilks Caroline Wilks Ford Escort MkII B11 14.57 13.56 13.42 13.46 13.50 15.27 15.25 00.00 01.41.03 44 20
52 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic B10 14.08 13.17 13.01 12.46 12.41 14.38 16.36 00.00 01.37.07 32 8
53 Ben  Andre Adam Harvey Talbot Sunbeam B11 14.39 13.34 13.21 13.17 13.09 14.57 14.22 00.00 01.37.19 34 15
54 Chris Barter Matt Isaac Vauxhall Nova B9 15.20 14.19 14.16 13.56 13.49 15.36 15.50 00.00 01.43.06 53 5
55 Mark Wilson Andy Harper Suzuki Swift N2 15.08 14.01 14.00 13.57 13.50 15.36 15.11 00.00 01.41.43 46 1
56 Tim Daltry Emma Morrison Peugeot 205 GTi B11 13.58 13.16 12.52 12.52 12.48 14.29 14.10 00.00 01.34.25 23 10
57 Jane Beebe Lewis Davies MG ZR 160 N3 15.17 14.02 13.59 14.22 14.54 17.21 17.15 00.00 01.47.10 59 1
58 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort MkII B11 13.40 12.39 12.32 12.06 12.10 13.56 13.30 00.00 01.30.33 12 6
59 David Thomas Gareth Short Ford Escort MkII B10 13.41 12.54 13.13 12.55 13.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
60 Robert Davies Alex Davies Vauxhall Nova B9 15.59 13.19 13.06 13.14 13.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
61 Geoff Glover Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra (RWD B11 14.33 13.28 13.17 13.21 13.13 15.21 15.01 00.00 01.38.14 38 18
62 Nigel Williams Portia Gregory Ford Escort B11 14.53 13.31 13.38 13.47 13.25 15.26 15.08 00.00 01.39.48 43 19
63 Bill Paynter Andy Hollingham Peugeot 106 B9 14.23 13.39 13.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 Barry Pavey Pete Donnachie Toyota MR2 B12 15.42 13.48 13.37 14.24 13.36 15.29 15.16 00.00 01.41.52 47 6
65 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison MG ZR B9 14.40 13.41 13.41 13.22 13.16 15.01 19.35 00.00 01.43.16 54 6
66 Chris Gravestock Mark Harmer Peugeot 106 B10 13.48 12.50 12.48 12.45 12.44 14.52 14.09 00.00 01.33.56 21 2
67 John Morris Lloyd Morgan Ford Escort Mk1 B11 14.34 13.23 13.15 13.16 13.13 15.00 14.55 00.00 01.37.36 35 16
68 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra B11 13.59 13.03 12.58 13.03 12.52 14.28 14.09 00.00 01.34.32 24 11
69 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Vauxhall Nova B10 14.11 13.15 13.13 13.05 13.08 15.06 14.54 00.00 01.36.52 29 6
70 Russell Roberts Andrew Crittle Peugeot 205 GTi B10 14.56 14.01 13.55 14.03 13.56 15.40 15.38 00.00 01.42.09 49 10

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
amcrallyresults.co.uk www.forresterscarclub.co.uk
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Results in Car Number Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

71 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 GTi B10 14.19 13.44 13.32 13.19 13.18 14.58 00.00 00.00 Retired
72 Nigel Smith Ryan Taylor Ford Focus ST170 B11 15.39 14.45 14.34 14.43 14.21 16.20 16.08 00.00 01.46.30 58 21
73 Kevin Harbour Dave  Tortoishell Peugeot 205 GTi B10 15.28 14.12 14.09 14.08 13.57 15.59 20.00 00.00 01.47.53 60 14
74 Marcus Ridley Antony  Knight Peugeot 205 B9 15.23 14.32 14.20 19.40 14.16 19.16 00.00 00.00 Retired
75 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Ford Escort B11 13.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
76 Kevin  Perks Derek Kriedemann Skoda Fabia N1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
77 Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa B9 14.41 13.38 13.33 13.26 13.15 15.26 14.58 00.00 01.38.57 40 3
78 Nick Jarvis Alan Carfrae Subaru N10 N4 16.18 13.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
79 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B10 15.10 14.17 14.10 14.11 13.54 15.38 15.31 00.00 01.42.51 52 12
80 Owen Turner Michael Turner MG ZR B9 14.21 13.36 13.38 13.17 13.11 15.11 15.01 00.00 01.38.15 39 2
81 Jeremy Derbyshire Paul Rippon Nissan Micra B9 16.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
82 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Ford Escort Mexico M B10 14.48 13.58 13.58 13.47 13.31 15.40 16.17 00.00 01.41.59 48 9
83 John Tatlow Julie  Westwood Peugeot 205 GTi B10 15.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
84 Adrian  Mayall Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 B9 14.47 14.02 14.08 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
85 David Morgan Philip Cook Darrian Sport B9 14.03 13.05 13.06 13.19 13.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
86 Matthew Blanchard Lizzy Brain Austin Mini B9 15.14 20.00 14.38 14.45 14.26 16.27 16.16 00.00 01.51.46 61 7
87 Maurice May Roger  Lane Ford Escort B11 13.57 13.11 13.17 13.23 13.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
88 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Ford Escort Mk2 RS B12 13.52 12.48 12.31 12.21 12.27 14.17 13.51 00.00 01.32.07 16 4
89 Jon  Hunt David Dockree Peugeot 205 GTi B10 15.37 14.46 14.37 14.17 14.05 15.51 15.41 00.00 01.44.54 55 13
90 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Subaru Impreza B13 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
91 Nigel Barnett Louise  Barnett Ford Capri B12 15.26 14.13 13.59 13.56 13.42 15.39 15.17 00.00 01.42.12 50 7
92 Guy Hancock Anton Ducroq-slip Peugeot 205 B11 14.22 13.21 13.15 13.07 12.57 14.45 14.32 00.00 01.36.19 28 13
93 Chris Lewis Mark Davies Ford Escort Mk1 R15 15.24 14.28 14.13 14.12 14.14 16.19 16.26 00.00 01.45.16 56 2
94 Tom Bretherton Simon Bretherton Honda Civic B10 14.38 14.07 13.56 14.15 13.49 15.47 00.00 00.00 Retired
95 David Watts Paul Griffiths Peugeot 205 GTi B11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
96 Mark Cook Anthony Powell Escort Mark II R15 14.13 13.22 13.17 13.06 13.04 15.03 15.05 00.00 01.37.10 33 1
97 Alison Lock Karen Phelps Citreon Saxo VTS N2 15.27 14.42 14.22 14.46 14.23 16.26 15.57 00.00 01.46.03 57 2
98 Julian Barnett Chris Williams Subaru Impreza N4 18.38 13.39 13.51 12.57 13.17 14.39 14.26 00.00 01.41.27 45 4
99 Paul Davies Nathan Sutton Vauxhall Corsa B9 20.00 14.38 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
100 Sayyan John Izzy Arrowsmith Subaru Impreza R15 16.53 15.53 15.32 16.09 15.09 17.08 17.13 00.00 01.53.57 62 3

Organised by
SWAC Forresters Car Club

Results compiled by 
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Class Results

Class B9

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

45 Ian  Sutton Alex Sutton Vauxhall Nova B9 01.38.04 37 1
80 Owen Turner Michael Turner MG ZR B9 01.38.15 39 2
77 Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa B9 01.38.57 40 3
27 Les Skeet Mark Powell Vauxhall Nova B9 01.39.48 42 4
54 Chris Barter Matt Isaac Vauxhall Nova B9 01.43.06 53 5
65 Jamie Turner Dan Harrison MG ZR B9 01.43.16 54 6
86 Matthew Blanchard Lizzy Brain Austin Mini B9 01.51.46 61 7
39 Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova B9 Retired
60 Robert Davies Alex Davies Vauxhall Nova B9 Retired
63 Bill Paynter Andy Hollingham Peugeot 106 B9 Retired
74 Marcus Ridley Antony  Knight Peugeot 205 B9 Retired
81 Jeremy Derbyshire Paul Rippon Nissan Micra B9 Retired
84 Adrian  Mayall Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 B9 Retired
85 David Morgan Philip Cook Darrian Sport B9 Retired
99 Paul Davies Nathan Sutton Vauxhall Corsa B9 Retired

Class B10

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

33 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti B10 01.33.50 20 1
66 Chris Gravestock Mark Harmer Peugeot 106 B10 01.33.56 21 2
46 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Toyota Starlet B10 01.34.12 22 3
47 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Honda Civic Vti B10 01.35.26 26 4
50 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Honda Civic B10 01.35.57 27 5
69 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Vauxhall Nova B10 01.36.52 29 6
48 Thomas Bye David Pearson Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.37.03 31 7
52 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic B10 01.37.07 32 8
82 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Ford Escort Mexico M B10 01.41.59 48 9
70 Russell Roberts Andrew Crittle Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.42.09 49 10
34 Bryan Whale Rob Jenkins Vauxhall Nova B10 01.42.19 51 11
79 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B10 01.42.51 52 12
89 Jon  Hunt David Dockree Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.44.54 55 13
73 Kevin Harbour Dave  Tortoishell Peugeot 205 GTi B10 01.47.53 60 14
25 Kevin Tappin Charles Tappin Ford Escort Mk2 B10 Retired
59 David Thomas Gareth Short Ford Escort MkII B10 Retired
71 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 GTi B10 Retired
83 John Tatlow Julie  Westwood Peugeot 205 GTi B10 Retired
94 Tom Bretherton Simon Bretherton Honda Civic B10 Retired

Class B11

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 B11 01:26:33.0 5 1
15 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 B11 01:27:05.0 6 2
14 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 B11 01:27:43.0 7 3
6 Julian Jones Brian Neale Ford Escort B11 01:28:39.0 10 4

21 Richard Edwards Paul Brown Ford Escort Mk2 B11 01:29:51.0 11 5
58 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort MkII B11 01:30:33.0 12 6
28 Gary Parker Tony Bassett Peugeot 205 B11 01:30:53.0 13 7
36 Brian Davis Ian Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B11 01:31:14.0 14 8
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Class B11 - Continued
22 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort MkI B11 01:33:44.0 18 9
56 Tim Daltry Emma Morrison Peugeot 205 GTi B11 01:34:25.0 23 10
68 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra B11 01:34:32.0 24 11
43 Alex Cannon Ray Keith Ford Focus B11 01:35:17.0 25 12
92 Guy Hancock Anton Ducroq-slip Peugeot 205 B11 01:36:19.0 28 13
30 Matt  Beebe Paula Swinscoe MG ZR 190 B11 01:36:59.0 30 14
53 Ben  Andre Adam Harvey Talbot Sunbeam B11 01:37:19.0 34 15
67 John Morris Lloyd Morgan Ford Escort Mk1 B11 01:37:36.0 35 16
32 Austin McKinlay Anthony Palmer Peugeot 205 GTi B11 01:37:48.0 36 17
61 Geoff Glover Keith Barker Vauxhall Astra (RWD) B11 01:38:14.0 38 18
62 Nigel Williams Portia Gregory Ford Escort B11 01:39:48.0 43 19
51 Steve Wilks Caroline Wilks Ford Escort MkII B11 01:41:03.0 44 20
72 Nigel Smith Ryan Taylor Ford Focus ST170 B11 01:46:30.0 58 21
18 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Ford Escort B11 Non Starter 63 22
19 Martin Evans Kevin Haven Ford Escort Mk2 B11 Retired
23 Lee Halfpenny Tom Bemand Ford Escort Mk2 B11 Retired
24 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Ford Escort B11 Retired
31 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 B11 Retired
35 Gary Owen Rhys Evans Ford RS200 B11 Retired
37 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Vauxhall Astra B11 Retired
42 Royston Carey Bridge Carey Renault Clio B11 Retired
75 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Ford Escort B11 Retired
87 Maurice May Roger  Lane Ford Escort B11 Retired
95 David Watts Paul Griffiths Peugeot 205 GTi B11 Retired

Class B12

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 Simon Mauger Brian Cammack Ford Escort MkII B12 01.24.36 2 1
3 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B12 01.24.42 3 2

20 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Ford Escort MkII B12 01.32.02 15 3
88 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Ford Escort Mk2 RS B12 01.32.07 16 4
26 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS B12 01.33.10 17 5
64 Barry Pavey Pete Donnachie Toyota MR2 B12 01.41.52 47 6
91 Nigel Barnett Louise  Barnett Ford Capri B12 01.42.12 50 7
11 Phil Sprason Andrew Boswell Ford Escort Mk I B12 Retired
12 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MkII B12 Retired
38 Stuart Anderson Jack Anderson Vauxhall Chevette HS B12 Retired

Class B13

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

5 Christopher Jones Ashley Trimble Ford Focus Sti 4x4 B13 01:27:55.0 8 1
7 Steve Hollis Tim Currie Mitsubishi Evo  B13 Retired
9 Mark Roberts Tom Wood Ford Escort Cosworth B13 Retired

10 Bob Fowden Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
13 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 RS B13 Retired
16 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
29 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity Subaru Impreza SCR1 B13 Retired
90 Simon Dowdeswell Pete Sowerby Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
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Class B14

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Damian Cole James Morgan Ford Focus WRC B14 01.24.14 1
8 Peter Lloyd Patrick Walsh Subaru S14 B14 01.24.56 4 1

Class R15

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

96 Mark Cook Anthony Powell Escort Mark II R15 01.37.10 33 1
93 Chris Lewis Mark Davies Ford Escort Mk1 R15 01.45.16 56 2
100 Sayyan John Izzy Arrowsmith Subaru Impreza R15 01.53.57 62 3

Class N1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

76 Kevin  Perks Derek Kriedemann Skoda Fabia N1 Retired

Class N2

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

55 Mark Wilson Andy Harper Suzuki Swift N2 01:41:43.0 46 1
97 Alison Lock Karen Phelps Citreon Saxo VTS N2 01:46:03.0 57 2

Class N3

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

57 Jane Beebe Lewis Davies MG ZR 160 N3 01:47:10.0 59 1
49 Mark Vaughan Keith Morris Ford Escort RS2000 N3 Retired

Class N4

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

17 Rob Tout Dan Holley Mitsubishi Evo 9  N4 01:28:07.0 9 1
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza N4 01:33:47.0 19 2
44 David Bennett Paul Forbes Subaru Impreza N4 01:39:04.0 41 3
98 Julian Barnett Chris Williams Subaru Impreza N4 01:41:27.0 45 4
78 Nick Jarvis Alan Carfrae Subaru N10 N4 Retired

Class A6

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

40 Christian South Anthony Litchfield Citreon C2 Max A6 Retired
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Top Ten Stages Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
1 12:15 8 11:25 8 11:15
5 12:37 1 11:34 1 11:25
3 12:38 3 11:46 2 11:37
15 12:45 2 11:47 3 11:39
2 12:45 4 11:54 4 11:48
4 12:49 5 11:54 15 11:48
12 12:56 15 12:02 14 11:56
6 13:01 14 12:12 10 12:03
13 13:03 6 12:13 17 12:04
9 13:05 10 12:15 6 12:05

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6

8 11:22 8 11:08 8 12:50

2 11:30 2 11:17 3 13:00

1 11:31 3 11:17 2 13:04

3 11:31 1 11:25 5 13:19

4 11:41 4 11:36 1 13:24

14 11:47 15 11:39 4 13:28

15 11:48 5 11:41 17 13:31

5 11:49 14 11:46 35 13:32

17 11:55 17 11:46 21 13:35

6 11:58 6 11:52 14 13:36

Car No. Stage 7

8 12:34

2 12:36

1 12:40

3 12:51

5 13:04

15 13:14

30 13:17

4 13:17

17 13:18

14 13:19
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